B PARTS LAYOUT & PARTS LIST
FIGURE1 PRINTER & PRINT HEAD I

B-1



FIGURE 2 Q

& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
1-1 QY6-0039-000 1 | PRINT HEAD

<
Q//ﬁx
)

0y

&

AN

N
>

1 »
Yy

)

Q

\ /7

’@ Z,ﬂA

B-2




FIGURE2 TRAY & COVER I

B-3



FIGURE 2 Q

& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
2- 1 QM2-0425-000 PAPER SUPPORT UNIT

2 QC1-1655-000 COVER, IIF FOR PIXUS 9100i

QC1-1658-000 COVER, IIF FOR i9100
3 QM2-0455-000 UPPER COVER UNIT
4 QC1-1651-000 PLATE, MODEL NAME

NCOR PISUS 9100i

QC1-1652-000
QC1-1650-000
QM2-0460-000

_ N A= 4 g a4

STOPPER, TRAY
OUT PUT TRAY UNIT

PLATE, MODEL NAME

Q100

D)

S

<
Q//ﬁx

Q

&

N
>

(4[4/7

Q

/ﬂA
1z

B-4




FIGURE3 AC ADAPTER

/A N /N

- _ _ = ALY

B-5



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
3- 1 QA4-0309-000 1 | COVER, LOGIC BOARD
2 QH3-3515-040 1 | AC ADAPTER: 100V-120V 50/60HZ
QH3-3516-040 1| AC ADAPTER: 220V-240V 50/60HZ
QH3-3517-040 1| AC ADAPTER: 220V-240V 50/60HZ ASIA
QH8-3518-000 1| AC ADAPTER: 100V-120V 50/60HZ NW
3 WT3-5122-000 1| CORD, POWER 20V(JP)
WT3-5123-000 1| CORD, POWER C V-120V
WT3-5159-000 1| CORD, POWER V(KR)
WT3-5180-000 1| CORD, POWER (CH)
4 WT3-5120-000 1| CORD, POWER @'\\o 220V-240V
5 WT3-5121-000 1| CORD, POWER \IJ 220V-240V(UK,HK)
6 WT3-5119-000 1| CORD, POWER 220V-240V(AUST)

S

Q

&

Q)

1 »

/ﬂA
1z

B-6




FIGURE4 WASTE INK ABSORBER

B-7



FIGURE 2 Q

& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
4- 1 QH2-2641-000 1 | DC CONNECTOR ASS'Y (WITH CABLE)

QM2-0459-000
QA4-0776-000

BOTTOM CASE UNIT
ABSORBER, INK

<
Q//ﬁx

S

Q

&

Q)

\\

(4[4/7

Q

/ﬂA
1z

B-8




LOGIC BOARD & ASF UNIT

FIGURE 5

4/\ w

A

RNV )NVZ 7/

B/%,

‘ AR
e
=

S3

B-9



FIGURE 2 Q

& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
5- 1 QM2-0461-000 1 | SHEET FEEDER UNIT

2 QG2-3519-000 1| LOGIC BOARD ASS'Y FOR PIXUS 9100i

QG2-3520-000 1| LOGIC BOARD ASS'Y FOR i9100
3 QH2-2645-000 1 | CABLE, PAPER SENSOR
4 WG8-5362-000 | N 1| IC, TLP1241(C5), PHOTO INTERRUPTER N

D)

<
Q//ﬁx

0y

Q

&

QO

1 »

X

Q

/ﬂA
1z




FIGURE6 PURGE UNIT

B-11



FIGURE 2 Q

& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
6- 1 QG4-0175-000 1 | WIPER CLEANER ASS'Y

2 QG4-0204-000 | N 1 | PURGE UNIT

<
Q//ﬁx

S

&

\~4

Q)

b&\)’

/ﬂA

(4[4/7

)

Q

\ /7

B-12




FIGURE7 CARRIAGE UNIT

QO ,..’.@

()

.&

i

\/

Q\/\
Q

Q
$0

N
4

4
7/

by %
NP
&1l

0%\\ LU

/v
3

7/

Move the carriage unit so that the paper thickness
lever is located in the front of the notch of the frame,

and then remove the carriage unit.

B-13



FIGURE 2 Q
& PARTNUMBER | | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K'Y
7- 1 QA4-0335-000 | N | 1| FRAME, CARRIAGE GUIDE
2 QA4-0782-000 1 | CLIP, SHAFT
3 QA4-0633-000 1 | CLIP, SHAFT
4 QA4-0334-000 1 | FILM, TIMING SLIT STRIP
5 QA4-0779-000 | N | 1| SHAFT, CARRIAGE &
6 QA4-0723-000 | N | 2| HOLDER, GREASE PAD
7 QA4-0721-000 2 | PAD, GREASE C)
8 QG4-0207-000 1 | CARRIAGE UNIT
9 QS4-2082-000 1 | SPRING, COIL
10 QF4-0004-000 1 | IDLER, ROLLER ASS'Y @;\\o
1 QA4-0631-000 1 | SPRING, LEAF \y

S

&

Q

QO

1 »

/ﬂA
1z

B-14




PRESSURE ROLLER ASS'Y

FIGURE 8

B-15



FIGURE 2 Q

& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
8- 1 QA4-0111-000 6 | SPRING, TORSION

2 QG4-0201-000 1 | PRESSURE ROLLER ASS'Y

3 QF4-0097-000 | N 1 | PAPER FEED ASS'Y

4 QH4-4466-000 1| MOTOR, CARRIAGE

5 QH2-2643-000 1| CABLE, CARRIAGE MOTOR N

<
Q//ﬁx

0y

Q

&

Q)

/ﬂA

\\

(4[4/7

Q

\ /7




PAPER FEED UN:it

FIGURE 9

B-17



FIGURE 2 Q

& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
9- 1 QM2-0457-000 1| PLATEN UNIT

2 QC1-1654-000 1 | ABSORBER, INK

3 QA4-0777-000 1 | ABSORBER, INK

4 QA4-0708-000 1| GEAR, SLOW DOWN

5 QF4-0090-000 1 | PAPER FEED MOTOR ASS'Y N

6 QF4-0098-000 | N 1| FEED ROLLER ASS'Y

<
Q//ﬁx

0y

Q

&

Q)

1 »

/ﬂA
1z




C OPTIONS & CONSUMABLES
FIGURE 10 OPTION & CONSUMABLES I\

N\
é@@

o
R

C-1



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
10- 1 NPN 1 | BLACK INK TANK BCI-6BK CONSUMABLES
NPN 1 | CYAN INK TANK BCI-6C CONSUMABLES
NPN 1 | MAGENTA INK TANK BCI-6M CONSUMABLES
NPN 1| YELLOW INK TANK BCI-6Y CONSUMABLES
NPN 1| PHOTO CYAN INK TANK BCI-6PC NGONSUMABLES
NPN 1 | PHOTO MAGENTA INK TANK BCI-6PM {) UMABLES

Q

2
S

Q

&

QO

¢

(4[4/7

/ﬂA
g/

C-2




D SCREWS & WASHERS LIST

PART NUMBER

xXZ>J
<40

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

'
o B~ W D

XA9-1258-000
XB6-7300-605
XB2-4300-605
XB4-7300-605
XB1-2300-405

SCREW, TAP, WASHER HEAD, M3X12

SCREW, MACHINE, WASHER HEAD, M3x6

SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X6
SCREW, BH M3X6
SCREW, MACH.BH, M3X4

QS&\ N,

R

&

(

b&\)’

A,
YU

D-1







E TOOL
FIGURE 11 TOOL I

E-1



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

XZ>» 3
<=0

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

T- 1

QY9-0057-000
CK-0562-000
QY9-0037-000

LUBE, FLOIL KG107A, OIL
GREASE, MOLYKOTE PG-641
GREASE EU-1

7
%/

2

&Q\v/
&\)’

(4[4/7

7]
v

E-2




F NUMERICAL INDEX

PART | FIGURE & DESCRIPTION PART | FIGURE & DESCRIPTION
NUMBER | KEY NO. NUMBER | KEY NO.
CK-0562-000 T- 2 GREASE, MOLYKOTE PG-641 XB2-4300-605 S- 3 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X6
QA4-0111-000 8- 1 SPRING, TORSION XB4-7300-605 S- 4 SCREW, BH M3X6
QA4-0309-000 3- 1 COVER, LOGIC BOARD XB6-7300-605 S- 2 SCREW, MACHINE, WASHER HEAD, M3x6
QA4-0334-000 7- 4 FILM, TIMING SLIT STRIP
QA4-0335-000 7- 1 FRAME, CARRIAGE GUIDE
QA4-0631-000 7- 1 SPRING, LEAF
QA4-0633-000 7- 3 CLIP, SHAFT
QA4-0708-000 9- 4 GEAR, SLOW DOWN
QA4-0721-000 7- 7 PAD, GREASE
QA4-0723-000 7- 6 HOLDER, GREASE PAD
QA4-0776-000 4- 3 ABSORBER, INK
QA4-0777-000 9- 3 ABSORBER, INK
QA4-0779-000 7- 5 SHAFT, CARRIAGE
QA4-0782-000 | 7- 2 CLIP, SHAFT Q
QC1-1650-000 2- 5 STOPPER, TRAY
QC1-1651-000 2- 4 PLATE, MODEL NAME
QC1-1652-000 2- 4 PLATE, MODEL NAME %
QC1-1654-000 9- 2 ABSORBER, INK
QC1-1655-000 2- 2 COVER, IIF )
QC1-1658-000 2- 2 COVER, IIF
QF4-0004-000 7- 10 IDLER, ROLLER ASS'Y @
QF4-0090-000 9- 5 PAPER FEED MOTOR ASS'Y
QF4-0097-000 8- 3 PAPER FEED ASS'Y gb
QF4-0098-000 9- 6 FEED ROLLER ASS'Y
QG2-3519-000 5- 2 LOGIC BOARD ASS'Y
QG2-3520-000 5- 2 LOGIC BOARD ASS'Y 7
QG4-0175-000 6- 1 WIPER CLEANER ASS'Y
QG4-0201-000 8- 2 PRESSURE ROLLER ASS'Y
QG4-0204-000 6- 2 PURGE UNIT >
QG4-0207-000 7- 8 CARRIAGE UNIT é
QH2-2641-000 4- 1 DC CONNECTOR ASS'Y \%
QH2-2643-000 8- 5 CABLE, CARRIAGE MOTOR \
QH2-2645-000 5- 3 CABLE, PAPER SENSOR (dP
QH3-3515-040 3- 2 AC ADAPTER: 100V-120V 50/60HZ =
QH3-3516-040 3- 2 AC ADAPTER: 220V-240V 50/60HZ c’
QH3-3517-040 3- 2 AC ADAPTER: 220V-240V 50/60
QH4-4466-000 8- 4 MOTOR, CARRIAGE
QH8-3518-000 3- 2 AC ADAPTER: 100V-120V 5
QM2-0425-000 2- 1 PAPER SUPPORT UNIT,
QM2-0455-000 2- 3 UPPER COVER UNIT
QM2-0457-000 9- 1 PLATEN UNIT
QM2-0459-000 4- 2 BOTTOM CASE
QM2-0460-000 2- 6 OUT PUT TI
QM2-0461-000 5- 1 SHEET F,
QS4-2082-000 7- 9 SPRING, C!
QY6-0039-000 1- 1 PRINT HEAD
QY9-0037-000 T- 3 GREASE EU-1
QY9-0057-000 T- 1 LUBE, FLOIL KG107A, OIL
WG8-5362-000 5- 4 IC, TLP1241(C5), PHOTO INTERRUPTER
WT3-5119-000 3- 6 CORD, POWER
WT3-5120-000 3- 4 CORD, POWER
WT3-5121-000 3- 5 CORD, POWER
WT3-5122-000 3- 3 CORD, POWER
WT3-5123-000 3- 3 CORD, POWER
WT3-5159-000 3- 3 CORD, POWER
WT3-5180-000 3- 3 CORD, POWER
XA9-1258-000 S- 1 SCREW, TAP, WASHER HEAD, M3X12
XB1-2300-405 S- 5 SCREW, MACH.BH, M3X4




NNNNNNNNN



